TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| The Edge Interactive Media, Inc | | 02/21/2008 | CORPORATION: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | EDGE Games, Inc. | |
|-------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 530 South Lake Avenue | |
| Internal Address: | #171 | |
| City: | Pasadena | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 91101 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2219837 | EDGE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)844-4334

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6624494334

Email: USPTO@EDGEGAMES.COM

Correspondent Name: Tim Langdell

Address Line 1: 530 South Lake Avenue

Address Line 2: #171

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91101

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | TIM LANGDELL |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Signature: | /Tim Langdell/ |
| Date: | 05/01/2008 |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003769 FRAME: 0801

900105504

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignments#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003769 FRAME: 0802

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This agreement entered this 21st of February, 2008 between The Edge Interactive Media, Inc., of 530 S. Lake Avenue, Suite 171, City of Pasadena, State of California, herein referred to as "Assignor", and EDGE Games, Inc., of 530 S. Lake Avenue, Suite 171, City of Pasadena, State of California, herein referred to as "Assignee".

That Assignor has adopted and is using various registered and pending marks in the United States Patent Office - being Registrations Nos. 3381826,3105816, 1853705, 2251584, 2219837 and applications Serial Nos. 78807479, 75077113, 75029400 - and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such marks and the registration thereof and assignment of such pending applications with assignment of the registrations thereof upon said marks maturing to the register.

That for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, along with the registration thereof, the numbers of which are contained herein.

Date Fely U, US

Dr. Tim Langdell, CEO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003769 FRAME: 0803

RECORDED: 05/01/2008